BY ALDS. MURPHY, STAMPER, RAINEY, COGGS, SPIKER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, DODD

Resolution congratulating Anne Reed on her retirement from the Wisconsin Humane Society.

WHEREAS,

ANNE REED

highly regarded and respected for her service to the City of Milwaukee, retired during the fall of 2022 from her post as President and CEO of the Wisconsin Humane Society; and

WHEREAS, Anne Reed served as leader of the Wisconsin Humane Society (WHS) for 10 years, working tirelessly to advance the mission of the organization and raising awareness for a cause she deeply cared about, as her passion and drive were seen by all under her leadership; and

WHEREAS, Anne Reed created more than 150 jobs for Milwaukeeans, raised the budget for the Humane Society, and raised the average live-and-release rate of animals in the system; and

WHEREAS, Anne Reed's tireless work and determination has made the city and greater Milwaukee area better for animals and people in need, as well as setting up a strong foundation for the Wisconsin Humane Society to continue to build upon; and

WHEREAS, Anne Reed leaves behind an amazing legacy where she set and exceeded her goals and improved the lives of animals and families in her community; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates Anne Reed on her retirement, and extends its sincere wishes for continued health and happiness; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of the resolution be presented to Anne Reed.

Introduced by Common Council members Michael J. Murphy, Russell W. Stamper, II, Khalif J. Rainey, Milele A. Coggs, Mark A. Borkowski, Scott Spiker, José G. Pérez and Nikiya Dodd and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on October 11, 2022.